## BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS OF FIRE DISTRICT NO.1, TOWNSHIP OF LAKEWOOD, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY NOTICE TO BID

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Board of Fire Commissioners of Fire District No. 1, Township of Lakewood, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey, shall conduct an online auction sale of the following surplus property:

- Lot #1: Twenty-Five (25) Used Scott SCBA Facepieces
- Lot #2: Five (5) Used Helmets
- Lot #3: Two (2) Streamlight Flashlights
- Lot #4: One (1) SuperVac Model P124SE Electric Ventilation fan
- Lot #5: One (1) SuperVac Model P164SE Electric Ventilation fan
- Lot #6: One (1) Circle D Junction Box

The online auction shall commence on Thursday, March 27, 2025, at 8:00 a.m. and conclude on Thursday, April 3, 2025, at 6:00 p.m., subject to Auto Extension. The auction shall be held through the online auction services of GovDeals.com, Inc. at <u>www.GovDeals.com</u>. The sale is being conducted pursuant to the Division of Local Government Services, Local Finance Notice 2008-9.

For further information regarding this Notice to Bid or the online auction, contact the Board of Fire Commissioners of Fire District No. 1, Township of Lakewood, at <u>stevenmulholland@lakewoodfd.org</u>.

For a more detailed description of those items contained in the aforementioned Lots, contact the Board of Fire Commissioners of Fire District No. 1, Township of Lakewood, at <a href="mailto:stevenmulholland@lakewoodfd.org">stevenmulholland@lakewoodfd.org</a>.

The above property is being sold "As-Is".

Prospective bidders are cautioned not to rely solely on this Notice to Bid, but to read the online terms and conditions found at <u>www.GovDeals.com</u>.

By authorization of the Board of Fire Commissioners of Fire District No. 1, Township of Lakewood, County of Ocean.

## **DOVID BENDER, CLERK**

Board of Fire Commissioners Fire District No. 1 Township of Lakewood